
Official Box Score - Final
James Madison at North Carolina
02/08/2026 at Anderson Stadium (Chapel Hill, N.C.)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 R H E LOB

James Madison 0 0 0 3 0 3 2 2 2

North Carolina 0 1 4 4 2 11 13 0 3

Win: Maxton,Carly (2-0) Loss: List,Payton (0-1) Save: None.

James Madison 3 (2-1; 0-0 Conf )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

9  Gleason,Kylee CF 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
21  Legzdin,Cali 3B 3 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 0
3  List,Payton (DH) P 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
25 Arredondo,PK C 1 1 0 0 1 0 3 0 0 0
16  LeGrand,Emily 1B 2 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 1 0
8  Henzler,Bella DH 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12  Tribul,Mia (LF) 1 1 1 3 0 0 0 0 1 0

5  Edwards,Madison 2B 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
28 StJean,Lisey RF 1 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0
6  Smith,Lili (PH) 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2

19  Evans,EmmaJo SS 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
26 Carrier,Kate LF 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14  Johnson,Taylor (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1  Fleet,Kirsten (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 17 3 2 3 3 3 13 2 2 2

BATTING

HR: Tribul (4th, 1 out, RBI off Maxton)

TB: Tribul 4.

Team RISP: 1-3.

FIELDING

DP: 1 (StJean). PB: Arredondo.

North Carolina 11 (3-0; 0-0 Conf )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

14  Roberts,Lexie LF 3 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
16  Pierce,Kiannah (PH) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

19  Thompson,Sanaa CF 4 1 3 1 0 0 3 0 0 0
9  LeGette,Emily 1B 2 2 2 1 1 0 7 0 0 0
88 Tarpey,Michele RF 3 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
2  Barbee,Shelby 3B 2 2 2 4 0 0 1 1 0 0
10  Burns,Bryten (PR) 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

7  Blackwell,Rayna C 3 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 0
4  Eaton,MC DH 3 1 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
3  Jennings,Raegan 2B 2 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 1
20 Boggs,Catie (PH) 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1  Outlaw,Reece SS 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 4 0 1
98 Maxton,Carly P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
97  Frost,Kendall (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 26 11 13 10 1 3 15 7 0 3

BATTING

2B: Outlaw (off Johnson); Barbee (off List).
HR: Barbee (4th, 2 out, RBI off Johnson); Eaton (5th, 0 out, RBI off Johnson)

TB: Outlaw 2; Barbee 6; Eaton 6. 2-Out RBI: Barbee 3; Eaton. SF: LeGette. HBP:

Barbee; Boggs. GDP: Blackwell.
Team RISP: 7-14.

BASERUNNING

SB: LeGette.

JMU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

3 List,Payton (L) (3) 2.0 6 5 5 1 3 14 12 57 32
14  Johnson,Taylor 2.0 6 6 6 0 0 12 11 33 22

1  Fleet,Kirsten (5) 0.1 1 0 0 0 0 4 3 10 7

Totals 4.1 13 11 11 1 3 30 26 100 61

WP: List 2. HB: Johnson; List. SFA: Fleet. Inher. Rnrs: Johnson 1/1.

GO-FO: List 1-2; Johnson 4-1; Fleet 1-1.

UNC IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

98Maxton,Carly (W) 4.0 2 3 3 3 1 17 14 70 40
97 Frost,Kendall (5) 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 3 3 18 13

Totals 5.0 2 3 3 3 3 20 17 88 53

GO-FO: Maxton 6-5; Frost 1-0.

Umpires: HP: Tucker Beneville; 1B: Dustin Holton; 2B: ; 3B: Jay Brechbiel.

First Pitch:3:18 PM. Duration:1:44.

Attendance:146



Play By Play (Full) - Final
James Madison at North Carolina
02/08/2026 at Anderson Stadium (Chapel Hill, N.C.)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 R H E LOB

James Madison 0 0 0 3 0 3 2 2 2

North Carolina 0 1 4 4 2 11 13 0 3

James Madison starters:
9/cf/Gleason,Kylee; 21/3b/Legzdin,Cali; 3/p/List,Payton; 25/c/Arredondo,PK; 16/1b/LeGrand,Emily; 8/dh/Henzler,Bella; 5/2b/Edwards,Madison;

28/rf/StJean,Lisey; 19/ss/Evans,EmmaJo; 26/lf/Carrier,Kate;

North Carolina starters:
14/lf/Roberts,Lexie; 19/cf/Thompson,Sanaa; 9/1b/LeGette,Emily; 88/rf/Tarpey,Michele; 2/3b/Barbee,Shelby; 7/c/Blackwell,Rayna; 4/dh/Eaton,MC;

3/2b/Jennings,Raegan; 1/ss/Outlaw,Reece; 98/p/Maxton,Carly;

1st Inning
Top of 1st - JMU batting

Gleason,Kylee grounded out, ss to 1b (1-1 KB).

Legzdin,Cali popped up to 2b (0-0).

List,Payton flied out to cf (1-1 FB).

Bottom of 1st - unc batting

Roberts,Lexie struck out looking (0-2 KSK).

Thompson,Sanaa flied out to rf (1-0 B).

LeGette,Emily infield singled to short (3-2 BBFBK).

Tarpey,Michele flied out to rf (2-0 BB).

THIS
INNING R H E L

JMU 0 0 0 0

unc 0 1 0 1



2nd Inning
Top of 2nd - JMU batting

Arredondo,PK grounded out, 2b to 1b (3-2 KKBBFBF).

LeGrand,Emily grounded out, ss to 1b (1-2 KFB).

Henzler,Bella singled up the middle (1-1 SB).

Edwards,Madison walked (3-1 BBBKB); Henzler,Bella advanced to second base.

JMU substitution: Smith,Lili pinch hitting for StJean,Lisey.

Smith,Lili struck out swinging (0-2 FSS).

Bottom of 2nd - unc batting

JMU substitution: StJean,Lisey replaces Smith,Lili at rf, batting 8th.

Barbee,Shelby hit by pitch (2-2 FKFBB).

Barbee,Shelby advanced to second base on a wild pitch.

unc substitution: Burns,Bryten pinch running for Barbee,Shelby.

Blackwell,Rayna struck out (3-3 KBBBKS).

Eaton,MC singled through the right side of the infield, RBI (2-1 KBB); Burns,Bryten scored from second base;

Eaton,MC advanced to second base on the throw.

Jennings,Raegan struck out swinging (2-2 BKSFBS).

Outlaw,Reece grounded out, 3b to 1b (1-0 B).

THIS
INNING R H E L

JMU 0 1 0 2

unc 1 1 0 1



3rd Inning
Top of 3rd - JMU batting

unc substitution: Barbee,Shelby replaces Burns,Bryten at 3b, batting 5th.

Evans,EmmaJo lined out to cf (2-1 FBB).

Gleason,Kylee grounded out, 2b to 1b (1-1 SB).

Legzdin,Cali flied out to right center putout by cf (3-2 BBSBF).

Bottom of 3rd - unc batting

Roberts,Lexie singled to the pitcher's mound, bunt (0-0).

Thompson,Sanaa singled to right field (1-0 B); Roberts,Lexie advanced from first base to third base;
Thompson,Sanaa advanced to second base on the throw.

Thompson,Sanaa advanced to third base on a wild pitch; Roberts,Lexie scored on a wild pitch.

LeGette,Emily walked (3-1 FBBBB).

LeGette,Emily stole second base.

Tarpey,Michele singled, RBI (1-2 BFF); Thompson,Sanaa scored; LeGette,Emily advanced to third base.

Tarpey,Michele advanced to second base on a passed ball.

Barbee,Shelby doubled to left field, RBI (3-2 BKBBFFF); LeGette,Emily scored; Tarpey,Michele advanced to
third base.

JMU position change: List,Payton now playing dh from p

JMU substitution: Tribul,Mia replaces Henzler,Bella at lf, batting 6th.

JMU substitution: Johnson,Taylor replaces Carrier,Kate at p.

Blackwell,Rayna flew into double play [PO: 9-9] to rf (2-1 BBF); Tarpey,Michele out at HP on the play, , in a double
play; Barbee,Shelby advanced to third base.

Eaton,MC singled through the left side of the infield, RBI (0-0); Barbee,Shelby scored.

Jennings,Raegan grounded out to 1b, unassisted (0-0).

THIS
INNING R H E L

JMU 0 0 0 0

unc 4 5 0 1



4th Inning
Top of 4th - JMU batting

List,Payton walked (3-2 BFBBKB).

Arredondo,PK walked (3-1 BBKBB); List,Payton advanced to second base.

LeGrand,Emily fouled out to 3b (1-2 KBKF).

Tribul,Mia homered to deep left field, 3RBI (2-2 FKBB); List,Payton scored from second base; Arredondo,PK

scored from first base.

Edwards,Madison grounded out, 3b to 1b (2-1 FBB).

StJean,Lisey grounded out, ss to 1b (0-1 K).

Bottom of 4th - unc batting

Outlaw,Reece doubled to right center (1-0 B).

Roberts,Lexie grounded out, 3b to 1b (2-2 BFFBF); Outlaw,Reece advanced to third base on the throw.

Thompson,Sanaa singled to shallow center field, RBI (0-0); Outlaw,Reece scored.

LeGette,Emily singled up the middle (1-1 BF); Thompson,Sanaa advanced to second base.

Tarpey,Michele reached on a fielder's choice hit to third base (0-0); Thompson,Sanaa out at third base, 3b
unassisted; LeGette,Emily advanced to second base.

Barbee,Shelby homered to right field, 3RBI (3-2 SFBFBFBFF); LeGette,Emily scored from second base;
Tarpey,Michele scored from first base.

Blackwell,Rayna grounded out to 1b, unassisted (0-0).

THIS
INNING R H E L

JMU 3 1 0 0

unc 4 4 0 0



5th Inning
Top of 5th - JMU batting

unc pitching change: Frost,Kendall replaces Maxton,Carly.

Evans,EmmaJo grounded out, ss to 1b (2-2 BFBF).

Gleason,Kylee struck out swinging (2-2 SBFFFBS).

Legzdin,Cali struck out looking (1-2 KSBFFK).

Bottom of 5th - unc batting

Eaton,MC homered to left field, RBI (1-0 B).

unc substitution: Boggs,Catie pinch hitting for Jennings,Raegan.

Boggs,Catie hit by pitch (1-0 B).

JMU pitching change: Fleet,Kirsten replaces Johnson,Taylor.

Outlaw,Reece reached on a fielder's choice hit to first base (2-2 BKFFB); Boggs,Catie advanced to second base

on a throwing error by LeGrand,Emily (E3).

unc substitution: Pierce,Kiannah pinch hitting for Roberts,Lexie.

Pierce,Kiannah flied out to rf (1-0 B).

Thompson,Sanaa singled to shallow center field (0-0); Boggs,Catie advanced to third base; Outlaw,Reece
advanced to second base.

LeGette,Emily in play fielding by lf by Tribul,Mia (E7) hit to left field, RBI (0-0); Boggs,Catie scored;
Outlaw,Reece advanced to third base on error; Thompson,Sanaa advanced to second base on error.

THIS
INNING R H E L

JMU 0 0 0 0

unc 2 2 2 0



Scoring Innings - Final
James Madison at North Carolina
02/08/2026 at Anderson Stadium (Chapel Hill, N.C.)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 R H E LOB

James Madison 0 0 0 3 0 3 2 2 2

North Carolina 0 1 4 4 2 11 13 0 3

James Madison starters:
9/cf/Gleason,Kylee; 21/3b/Legzdin,Cali; 3/p/List,Payton; 25/c/Arredondo,PK; 16/1b/LeGrand,Emily; 8/dh/Henzler,Bella; 5/2b/Edwards,Madison;

28/rf/StJean,Lisey; 19/ss/Evans,EmmaJo; 26/lf/Carrier,Kate;

North Carolina starters:
14/lf/Roberts,Lexie; 19/cf/Thompson,Sanaa; 9/1b/LeGette,Emily; 88/rf/Tarpey,Michele; 2/3b/Barbee,Shelby; 7/c/Blackwell,Rayna; 4/dh/Eaton,MC;

3/2b/Jennings,Raegan; 1/ss/Outlaw,Reece; 98/p/Maxton,Carly;

Bottom of 2nd - unc batting

JMU substitution: StJean,Lisey replaces Smith,Lili at rf, batting 8th.

Barbee,Shelby hit by pitch (2-2 FKFBB).

Barbee,Shelby advanced to second base on a wild pitch.

unc substitution: Burns,Bryten pinch running for Barbee,Shelby.

Blackwell,Rayna struck out (3-3 KBBBKS).

Eaton,MC singled through the right side of the infield, RBI (2-1 KBB); Burns,Bryten scored from second base; Eaton,MC advanced to second
base on the throw.

Jennings,Raegan struck out swinging (2-2 BKSFBS).

Outlaw,Reece grounded out, 3b to 1b (1-0 B).

1 R, 1 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.

Bottom of 3rd - unc batting

Roberts,Lexie singled to the pitcher's mound, bunt (0-0).

Thompson,Sanaa singled to right field (1-0 B); Roberts,Lexie advanced from first base to third base; Thompson,Sanaa advanced to second base
on the throw.

Thompson,Sanaa advanced to third base on a wild pitch; Roberts,Lexie scored on a wild pitch.

LeGette,Emily walked (3-1 FBBBB).

LeGette,Emily stole second base.

Tarpey,Michele singled, RBI (1-2 BFF); Thompson,Sanaa scored; LeGette,Emily advanced to third base.

Tarpey,Michele advanced to second base on a passed ball.

Barbee,Shelby doubled to left field, RBI (3-2 BKBBFFF); LeGette,Emily scored; Tarpey,Michele advanced to third base.

JMU position change: List,Payton now playing dh from p

JMU substitution: Tribul,Mia replaces Henzler,Bella at lf, batting 6th.

JMU substitution: Johnson,Taylor replaces Carrier,Kate at p.

Blackwell,Rayna flew into double play [PO: 9-9] to rf (2-1 BBF); Tarpey,Michele out at HP on the play, , in a double play; Barbee,Shelby

advanced to third base.



Eaton,MC singled through the left side of the infield, RBI (0-0); Barbee,Shelby scored.

Jennings,Raegan grounded out to 1b, unassisted (0-0).

4 R, 5 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.

Top of 4th - JMU batting

List,Payton walked (3-2 BFBBKB).

Arredondo,PK walked (3-1 BBKBB); List,Payton advanced to second base.

LeGrand,Emily fouled out to 3b (1-2 KBKF).

Tribul,Mia homered to deep left field, 3RBI (2-2 FKBB); List,Payton scored from second base; Arredondo,PK scored from first base.

Edwards,Madison grounded out, 3b to 1b (2-1 FBB).

StJean,Lisey grounded out, ss to 1b (0-1 K).

3 R, 1 H, 0 E, 0 LOB.

Bottom of 4th - unc batting

Outlaw,Reece doubled to right center (1-0 B).

Roberts,Lexie grounded out, 3b to 1b (2-2 BFFBF); Outlaw,Reece advanced to third base on the throw.

Thompson,Sanaa singled to shallow center field, RBI (0-0); Outlaw,Reece scored.

LeGette,Emily singled up the middle (1-1 BF); Thompson,Sanaa advanced to second base.

Tarpey,Michele reached on a fielder's choice hit to third base (0-0); Thompson,Sanaa out at third base, 3b unassisted; LeGette,Emily advanced

to second base.

Barbee,Shelby homered to right field, 3RBI (3-2 SFBFBFBFF); LeGette,Emily scored from second base; Tarpey,Michele scored from first

base.

Blackwell,Rayna grounded out to 1b, unassisted (0-0).

4 R, 4 H, 0 E, 0 LOB.

Bottom of 5th - unc batting

Eaton,MC homered to left field, RBI (1-0 B).

unc substitution: Boggs,Catie pinch hitting for Jennings,Raegan.

Boggs,Catie hit by pitch (1-0 B).

JMU pitching change: Fleet,Kirsten replaces Johnson,Taylor.

Outlaw,Reece reached on a fielder's choice hit to first base (2-2 BKFFB); Boggs,Catie advanced to second base on a throwing error by

LeGrand,Emily (E3).

unc substitution: Pierce,Kiannah pinch hitting for Roberts,Lexie.

Pierce,Kiannah flied out to rf (1-0 B).

Thompson,Sanaa singled to shallow center field (0-0); Boggs,Catie advanced to third base; Outlaw,Reece advanced to second base.

LeGette,Emily in play fielding by lf by Tribul,Mia (E7) hit to left field, RBI (0-0); Boggs,Catie scored; Outlaw,Reece advanced to third base on

error; Thompson,Sanaa advanced to second base on error.

2 R, 2 H, 2 E, 0 LOB.



James Madison at North Carolina
02/08/2026 at Anderson Stadium (Chapel Hill, N.C.)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 R H E LOB

James Madison 0 0 0 3 0 3 2 2 2

North Carolina 0 1 4 4 2 11 13 0 3

JAMES MADISON SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 AB R H RBI

1 #9 Gleason, Kylee cf 3 0 0 0

2 #21 Legzdin, Cali 3b 3 0 0 0

3 #3 List, Payton dh 1 1 0 0

4 #25 Arredondo, PK c 1 1 0 0

5 #16 LeGrand, Emily 1b 2 0 0 0

6 #12 Tribul, Mia
#8 Henzler, Bella

lf 1

1

1

0

1

1

3

0

7 #5 Edwards, Madison 2b 1 0 0 0

8 #28 St. Jean, Lisey
#6 Smith, Lili

rf 1

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

9 #19 Evans, Emma Jo ss 2 0 0 0

Totals 17 3 2 3
Runs 0 0 0 3 0 3
Hits 0 1 0 1 0 2
Errors 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOB 0 2 0 0 0 2

JMU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

3 List,Payton (L) (3) 2.0 6 5 5 1 3 14 12 57 32
14  Johnson,Taylor 2.0 6 6 6 0 0 12 11 33 22
1  Fleet,Kirsten (5) 0.1 1 0 0 0 0 4 3 10 7

Totals 4.1 13 11 11 1 3 30 26 100 61

WP: List 2. HB: Johnson; List. SFA: Fleet. Inher. Rnrs: Johnson 1/1.

GO-FO: List 1-2; Johnson 4-1; Fleet 1-1.
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James Madison at North Carolina
02/08/2026 at Anderson Stadium (Chapel Hill, N.C.)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 R H E LOB

James Madison 0 0 0 3 0 3 2 2 2

North Carolina 0 1 4 4 2 11 13 0 3

NORTH CAROLINA SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 AB R H RBI

1 #16 Pierce, Kiannah
#14 Roberts, Lexie

PH 1

3

0

1

0

1

0

0

2 #19 Thompson, Sanaa cf 4 1 3 1

3 #9 LeGette, Emily 1b 2 2 2 1

4 #88 Tarpey, Michele rf 3 1 1 1

5 #2 Barbee, Shelby
#10 Burns, Bryten

3b 2

0

2

1

2

0

4

0

6 #7 Blackwell, Rayna c 3 0 0 0

7 #4 Eaton, MC dh 3 1 3 3

8 #20 Boggs, Catie
#3 Jennings, Raegan

PH 0

2

1

0

0

0

0

0

9 #1 Outlaw, Reece ss 3 1 1 0

Totals 26 11 13 10
Runs 0 1 4 4 2 11
Hits 1 1 5 4 2 13
Errors 0 0 0 0 2 2
LOB 1 1 1 0 0 3

UNC IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

98Maxton,Carly (W) 4.0 2 3 3 3 1 17 14 70 40
97 Frost,Kendall (5) 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 3 3 18 13

Totals 5.0 2 3 3 3 3 20 17 88 53

GO-FO: Maxton 6-5; Frost 1-0.
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